MID-B06E Rev 5                                                                                                                                                                                   EC Type Examination Cert.
Page 1 of 9
EU Type Examination Certificate Number: 0120/SGS0045/R1
EDMI Limited
47 Yishun Industrial Park A
Singapore
768724
Instrument Identification:

5. Annex of Variants
Product Variant Identification Details:
  Type Designation    Description of meter
Mlk10A   1A ** - **** - ** - *** - ****** - **
  Accuracy
  1 = Class B / Class 1Active Energy
  3 = Class A / Class 2 Active Energy
      Series
      1 = Standard
        -
          Voltage Range
           1 = 220/380-240/415V (140-290V limit)
               Current Range
               D = 0,01-1(6)A CT
                          H = 0,05-5(20)A CT
               I=0,25-5(100)A WC
 J = 0,5-10(100)A WC
               K = 1-20(100)A WC
               L = 1,25-25(100)A WC
   Terminal Configuration
   1 = AABBCC (Standard CT)
   2 = AABBCCNN (Standard WC)
       Terminal Covers
        0 = None
        1 = Standard Terminal Cover
                       2 = Short Terminal Cover
        3 = Standard Terminal Cover with Bracket ass'y for SAM2 Modem.
          -
             Local Communications (Optical Port)
             1 = Standard IEC Flag Port
            2 = ANSI port
            3 = Standard IEC Flag Port with non magnetized flag washer
    Remote Communications (Modem & SCADA Ports)
    0 = None
                   1 = Modem: RS232 (RJ45 TB1, with DTR)
    2 = SCADA: RS485 4-wire (2xRJ45 , TB9 &TB1)
                   5 = Modem: RS232 (RJ45 TB1, with DTR)
    7 = Modem: RS232 (RJ45 TB1); SCADA: RS232 (RJ45 TB1, pins 7&8)
   9 = Modem: RS232 (RJ45 TB1); SCADA: RS232 (Slave RJ45 TB9, pins 5&6)
   G = Modem: RS232 (RJ45 TB9); SCADA: RS485 4-wire (Slave RJ45 TB1)
   S = Modem: RS232 (RJ45 TB9); SCADA: RS485 2-wire (Screw Terminal TB1)
    T = SCADA: RS485 4-wire (2x RJ45, TB9 &TB1)
         U = Modem: RS232 (RJ45 TB1); SCADA: RS485 2-wire (RJ45 TB1, pins 7&8)